


CITY OF INDEPENDENCE 
SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR CITY SERVICES and CITY UTILITIES 

Effective: 10/10/2023 (except where updates are noted) 

DEPARTMENT CHARGE/FEE 
ADMINISTRATION 

A) Copies of Public Records:
1. Research Fee: 10-30 minutes staff time $ 25.00 
2. Research Fee: in excess of 30 minutes Emplovee personnel costs 
3. Redaction Fee Employee personnel costs and/or legal review costs 
4. Hard copies:

Standard documents, up to 11"x17", b&w/color $ 0.25 per page 
Nonstandard documents Actual cost to reproduce 

5. Digital copies $ 0.25 per page 
6. CD/DVD/Flash Drive (1 GB) (media only) $ 5.00 CD/DVD/Flash Drive (1 GB) 
7. Electronic search of city server Actual costs (emplovee personnel costs or consultant fees) 

B) Facsimile
1. send $ 2.00 per page 
2. receive $ 1.50 per page 

C) Courtesy photocopies of non-city documents:
8.5X11,B&W $ 0.25 per page 
8.5 X 11, Color $ 0.50 per page 
11 X 17, B&W $ 0.50 per pacie 
11 X 17, Color $ 1.00 per page 

D) Copy of Municipal Code $ 75.00 
E) Appeal Fee $ 200.00 fee; refunded if appeal upheld 
F) Lien Search Fee $ 25.00 per search 
G) Dog Hobby Kennel Application

-Commercial $ 125.00 
-Private Hobby $ 30.00 

H) Backyard Chicken Permit
-Application fee $ 40.00 application + 3-year permit 
-Renewal fee $ 15.00 3-year renewal 

I) Temporary RV Parkinq Permit $ 25.00 per application 
J) Business Licenses:

Taxicab Businesses
1. Application Fee: New Business $ 100.00 

Renewal $ 35.00 
2. Transport Rates:

a. Minimum charge (meter drop) $ 2.50 
b. Base Mileaqe Rate $ 2.50 per mile 
c. Increments $ 0.25 per 1/10 
d. Wait time $ 30.00 per hour 
e. Fuel Surcharge* $ 2.00 

*If the average gasoline pump price rises above $2.50 per gallon in Oregon, the City Manager may authorize the
fuel surcharge to be added to the base rate.

EXHIBIT'A' 

Res, 23-1590 


























